©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005 1
MMSZ4678T1 Series
Preferred Device
Zener Voltage Regulators
500 mW SOD−123 Surface Mount
Three complete series of Zener diodes are offered in the convenient,
surface mount plastic SOD−123 package. These devices provide a
convenient alternative to the leadless 34−package style.

2
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMSZ4xxxT1 SOD−123 3000/Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAM
MMSZ4xxxT3 SOD−123 10000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMSZ4xxxT1G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape & Reel
MMSZ4xxxT3G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
10000/Tape & Reel
xx = Device Code (Refer to page 3)
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
xx M �
�
1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MMSZ4678T1 Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MMSZ4678T1 Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Device*
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Note 3) Leakage Current
VZ (Volts) @ IZT IR @ VR
Min Nom Max �A �A Volts
MMSZ4678T1, G CC 1.71 1.8 1.89 50 7.5 1
MMSZ4679T1, G CD 1.90 2.0 2.10 50 5 1
MMSZ4680T1, G CE 2.09 2.2 2.31 50 4 1
MMSZ4681T1, G CF 2.28 2.4 2.52 50 2 1
MMSZ4682T1, G CH 2.565 2.7 2.835 50 1 1
MMSZ4683T1, G CJ 2.85 3.0 3.15 50 0.8 1
MMSZ4684T1, G CK 3.13 3.3 3.47 50 7.5 1.5
MMSZ4685T1, G CM 3.42 3.6 3.78 50 7.5 2
MMSZ4686T1, G CN 3.70 3.9 4.10 50 5 2
MMSZ4687T1, G CP 4.09 4.3 4.52 50 4 2
MMSZ4688T1, G CT 4.47 4.7 4.94 50 10 3
MMSZ4689T1, G CU 4.85 5.1 5.36 50 10 3
MMSZ4690T1, G CV 5.32 5.6 5.88 50 10 4
MMSZ4691T1, G CA 5.89 6.2 6.51 50 10 5
MMSZ4692T1, G CX 6.46 6.8 7.14 50 10 5.1
MMSZ4693T1, G CY 7.13 7.5 7.88 50 10 5.7
MMSZ4694T1, G CZ 7.79 8.2 8.61 50 1 6.2
MMSZ4695T1, G DC 8.27 8.7 9.14 50 1 6.6